4/8/1

Rec'e PCT/PTO 08 APR 2005

10/507406

				// วU/ 4 U U -
FORM PTO-1595	04-26-200	5	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1/31/92			Y	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	102988486 atents and Trademarks: Pleas	e Kecora tr	ne aπached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Georg FRÖHLICH Wilfried DIESLER Ralf UBERT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Océ Printing Systems GmbH		
		Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Street Ad	ldress: <u>Siemensall</u>	ee 2
☐ Security Agreement ☐☐ ☐ Other		85586 Poing, Federal Republic of Germany		
Execution Date September 26, 2	2004	City:	State:	Zip:
		Additional	Name(s) & Address(e	es) attached 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
2004 "METHOD, DEVICE SYSTEMS PROGRAMS FOR PRODUCIN DOCUMENTS WITH A DETER	G AND TRACING PRINTED MINED IDENTIFIER"			
	Additional numbers			
Name and address of party to concerning document should be r		6. Total ı	number of application	ons and patents involved
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500		X X	Fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be ch Additional fees	\$40.00 arged to deposit account any
		8. Depos	sit Account Number: 501519	:
Customer Numb		(At		s page if paying by deposit account)
/200 5 GFREY1 00000047 10507406 :8021 (40.	.00 DO NOT US	SE THIS SF	PACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is tr	ue and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Brett A. Valiquet (Reg. Name of Person Signing	No. 27,841) Signa	ture (1 volip	April 8, 2005 Date Total number of pages: 2
Mail documents to be recorded an Di P.O	nd required cover sheet info rector of the United State . Box 1450 – Mail Stop As Alexandria,	s Patent ssignmen	and Trademark Of t Recordation Sen	fice vices

PATENT REEL: 016483 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

GEORGE FRÖHLICH 197. WILFR

WILFRIED DIESLER RALF UBERT

residing at:

Rosenheimer Landstrasse 125b 85521 Ottobrunn

Römerstrasse 29 82131 Gauting

Zur Pointnermühle 3a 85435 Erding

Germany

Germany

Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Océ Printing Systems GmbH, Siemensallee 2, 85586 Poing, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

"METHOD, DEVICE SYSTEMS AND COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR PRODUCING AND TRACING PRINTED DOCUMENTS WITH A DETERMINED IDENTIFIER"

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Schiff Hardin LLP, Patent Department of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P04,0353 and in our own records as Case No. 2002 0301 PUS and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Océ Printing Systems GmbH Siemensallee 2, 85586 Poing, Germany.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent

protection for the inventions embraced v	within the terms of this document u
DATE: 26.09.04	Jeary Frolling
	GEORGE FRÖHLICH 10 26.
DATE: 26.03.05	William
	WILFRIED DIESLER
DATE: 26.08.04	Pall Uht
	RALF ÜBERT
WITNESSES:	
Achart	

CH1\ 4180862.1

RECORDED: 04/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016483 FRAME: 0611